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hrs
07:30
09:00-09:15
09:15-09:45
09:45-10:15
10:15-10:35

10:35-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:30-13:30

13:30-14:25

14:30-15:00

15:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

17:00-17:30 Welcome to Lupus 2026

17:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

18:30-21:30

Auditorium |

Registration Opening

Auditorium Il

Opening Ceremony
State of the Art - Lecture |
State of the Art - Lecture Il

Coffee break

Session 1

From pathophysiology to treatment: APS in the 21* century

Keynote Lecture 1

New perspectives on the management of SLE: Lessons from the Padua Lupus Cohort

Keynote Lecture 2

Addressing Health Inequalities in SLE: a Global Challenge

Auditorium |

Opening Ceremony

State of the Art - Lecture lll
Lunch

Session 2
Obstetric APS

State of the Art - Lecture IV

Session 3
Let's talk about drugs!

Closing Session

Auditorium Il Auditorium [Il Auditorium IV

Fishbowl Area 1

07:15

08:00-08:30

08:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30
13:30-13:45
13:45-14:15
14:15-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-18:15

18:15-19:15

Registration Opening

Session 1
Cutaneous lupus

Session 3
Neuropsychiatric lupus

GSK
Beyond the Flare:
Sustained Organ Damage
Prevention Begins with
Early Intervention in SLE
and LN

Session 5
Debate: Do we have
disease-modifying drugs
for SLE?

Session 7
Treat-to-target in SLE

ABBVIE
Setting New Standards in
SLE Care: Treat-To-Target
as a Clinical Compass

Session 2
Digital health

Coffee break

Session 4
Pathogenesis

BMS
Advancing Care in SLE:
Implications of Emerging
Therapies for Reduced
Steroid Use

MERCK
Under the surface: Expanding horizons in lupus

Lunch

Session 6
Genetics

Interactive Workshop 2
Lupus Unplugged: a candid
0&A between patients and

physicians

Interactive Workshop 1
The Skin in Lupus: mimics
and red flags

Coffee break

Session 8
Antiphospholipid syndrome

NOVARTIS
One size doesn't fit all: B
cell-targeted strategies for
heterogeneous lupus and
lupus nephritis

UCB & BIOGEN

Redefining SLE Care: Why Fatigue Can No Longer Be Ignored

Meeting Room 1.05 Meeting Room 1.06 Meeting Room 1.07 Meeting Room 1.08 Meeting Room 1.09

Short Oral Short Oral
Presentations: Presentations:
Pathogenesis 1 Biomarkers

Short Oral
Presentations:
Clinical Aspects

Fishbowl Area 2

Short Oral
Presentations:
New Therapies

Fishbow! Fishbowl
Lupus Clinical How can Al
trials: which transform
outcomes best lupus care and
define success? research?

Fishbowl Area 3 Fishbowl Area &

Fishbowl
Fishbowl Multicentre
Finding the right cohorts in
dose: HCQ in lupus: how do
Lupus we collaborate
effectively?

Fishbowl Area 1

Fishbowl Area 2

Fishbowl Area 3 Fishbowl Area 4

Auditorium | Auditorium Il Auditorium Ill Auditorium IV Meeting Room 1.05 Meeting Room 1.06 Meeting Room 1.07 Meeting Room 1.08 Meeting Room 1.09
07:15 Registration Opening
08:00-09:00 SLEuro General Assembly
010 Session 9 Session 10
LB AT Lupus nephritis Biomarkers
10:30-11:00 Coffee break
Session 11 Session 12
11:00-12:00  Debate: When are biologics Epidemiology of SLE
best used in SLE?
ASTRAZENECA
BIOGEN i Lo
. 9 Prioritising remission and
TSy Seeing the Signals Sooner: : LRA
12:00-13:00 How Early Recognition Can igrsqu ::mati;e preven:!on Insights into Lupus Heterogeneity and Microbiome Interplay
Shape SLE Outcomes  EXpert perspectives
from the clinic
13:00-13:45
Short Oral
Lunch Short Oral Short Oral o
13:45-14:30 Presentations: Presentations: Pre;:tnct:;ﬂns.
Pathogenesis 2 Comorbidities e
ROCHE
Beyond Standard BMS
14:30-15:30 Therapies: Patient- The Hope of Rebooting the
: . Centric Strategies to Immune System: Disrupting
Optimise Lupus Nephritis SLE Disease
Management
Interactive Workshop 4
. ReproducibiliTeach:
e Nt oh S Ui eporing s
15:30-16:15 f ! upus p and author contributions
rom pediatric to adult statements to improve
health care the transparency and
reproducibility of your research
16:15-16:45 Coffee break
Session 13 Session 14
16:45-18:15 Outcome measures Lupus nephritis:
in SLE translational insights
VIATRIS
18:15-19:T5 When conventional SLE

treatment fails: New
modes of action

GSK
Advanced
Treatments in
SLE/LN: Early
Control or Esca-
late? What do
you do? Join the
Debate!

Short Oral
Presentations:
Late-Breaking

Abstracts

Fishbow! Fishbowl
Lupus and How do we
infection risk: optimize treat-

how can we to-target of lupus
protect patients? nephritis?

Fishbowl

Aea Fishbowl
Young cI!mclans Glucocorticoids in
in Lupus; how to 3
. lupus: when and
build a successful how to stop?
career Path? P!

Auditorium | Auditorium I Auditorium lll

Auditorium IV

Fishbowl Area 1

Meeting Room 1.05 Meeting Room 1.06 Meeting Room 1.07 Meeting Room 1.08 Meeting Room 1.09

Fishbowl Area 2

Fishbowl Area 3 Fishbowl Area &

08:00 Registration Opening
Session 15 Session 16
AN-10- Novel therapies and Optimising
Ll treatment strategies patient care
for SLE
10:30-11:00 Coffee break
Fishbowl
. . Fishbowl Fishbowl Fishbowl Managing non-
regnancy in SLE and APS Clinical Case discussion of lupus: how can  better prevent therapiesin SLE: manifestations in
preg we improve? lupus flares? ~ Who truly benefit?  Lupus: how can
we do better?
Vot Plenary Session
11:45-12:30 Highlights
12:30-12:45 Closing Ceremony
NO CME NO CME NO CME NO CME NO CME NO CME
KEY LEGEND i
APL Forum c(;.rna??::nsr\zs:i?:tsio?sd Short Oral Presentations Interactive Workshops Fishbowl Industry Sponsored Symposia



